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NEW ZEALAND.

RELIEF AND CO-OPERATIVE WORKS
(MEN EMPLOYED ON).. Return to an Order of the Souse of Representatives, dated Ist August, 1893.

Ordered, " That a return of the total number of men employed by the Government at the present time upon
relief and co-operative works throughout the colony, whether such men are engaged upon roads, railways, or any
other description of work, —such return to show also in which counties such men are distributed, and the number
in each county,—be laid before this House."—(Mr. Weight.)

Eetubn of the Total Number of Men employed by the Government afc the Present Time upon
Belief and Co-operative Works throughout the Colony, showing the Works upon which the
Men are engaged, and also in which Counties the Men are distributed, and the Number
in each County, on Ist August, 1893.

RELIEF WORKS.
Nil.

CO-OPERATIVE WORKS.

A. Baekon,
Under-Secretary, Lands and Survey.

H. J. H. Blow,
29th August, 1893. Under-Secretary, Public Works.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, £1; printing (1,250copies), 19s.

By Authority :, Samuel Cosiall, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB93.
Price 3d.

County. Number of
Men. Works on which engaged.

Whangarei
Ohinemuri
Kawhia ...
Stratford ...
Patea

85
43

150
51
86
70
34

137
119
93

115
100
15
2
7

42
5
3
2

54
66

114
16

163
42
12
92
35
36
23

Kamo-Hikurangi Railway.
Paeroa-Te Aroha Railway.
Mokau Section, North Island Main Trunk Railway.
Road-works.

Hawera
Wanganui
Rangitikei
Pahiatua ... Makohine Section, North Island Main Trunk Railway.

Road-works.
Eketahuna-Woodville Railway.
Road-works.
Eketahuna-Woodville Railway.
Te Aro Railway-station.
Store for Mines Department.
Kaiwara Magazine face-wall.
Porirua Asylum.
Westport-Ngakawau Railway extension.
Clerk of Court's residence, Westport.
Greymouth Police-station.
Road-works.
Greymouth-Hokitika Railway.
Road-works.

Wairarapa
Hutt

// • ■ •
lf ...

Buller
Grey
Westland ...

//
Cheviot
Selwyn
Maniototo
Clutha
Taieri
Southland

ir

Otago Central Railway.
Road-works.
Otago Central Railway.
Road-works.
Seaward Bush Railway.
Road-works.Wallace ...

Fiord it

Total 1,812
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