1893. NEW ZEALAND.

RELIEF AND CO-OPERATIVE WORKS

(MEN EMPLOYED ON).

. Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 1st August, 1893.

Ordered, "That a return of the total number of men employed by the Government at the present time upon relief and co-operative works throughout the colony, whether such men are engaged upon roads, railways, or any other description of work,—such return to show also in which counties such men are distributed, and the number in each county,—be laid before this House."—(Mr. Wright.)

RETURN of the Total Number of Men employed by the Government at the Present Time upon Relief and Co-operative Works throughout the Colony, showing the Works upon which the Men are engaged, and also in which Counties the Men are distributed, and the Number in each County, on 1st August, 1893.

RELIEF WORKS.

Nil.

CO-OPERATIVE WORKS.

County.			Number of Men.	Works on which engaged.		
Whangarei			85	Kamo–Hikurangi Railway.		
Ohinemuri			43	Paeroa-Te Aroha Railway.		
Kawhia			150	Mokau Section, North Island Main Trunk Railway.		
Stratford			51	Road-works.		
Patea			86	,		
Hawera			70	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Wanganui	• • •	•••	34	 !/		
Rangitikei			137	Makohine Section, North Island Main Trunk Railway.		
Pahiatua			119	Road-works.		
,,			93	Eketahuna–Woodville Railway.		
Wairarapa			115	Road-works.		
,,			100	Eketahuna–Woodville Railway.		
Hutt			15	Te Aro Railway-station.		
,,			2	Store for Mines Department.		
,,			7	Kaiwara Magazine face-wall.		
,,	•,••	•,•	42	Porirua Asylum.		
Buller	• • •	• • •	5	Westport-Ngakawau Railway extension.		
,,			3	Clerk of Court's residence, Westport.		
Grey		• • •	2	Greymouth Police-station.		
Westland \dots	• • • •		54	Road-works.		
,,			66	Greymouth–Hokitika Railway.		
Cheviot			114	Road-works.		
Selwyn	•••	•••	16	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		
${f Maniototo}$	•••	•••	163	Otago Central Railway.		
Clutha		• • • •	42	Road-works.		
Taieri	•••	•••	12	Otago Central Railway.		
Southland		•••	92	Road-works.		
		•••	35	Seaward Bush Railway.		
Wallace		•••	36	Road-works.		
Fiord	•••	•••	23	ıı .		
Tota	ıl		1,812			

A. Barron, Under-Secretary, Lands and Survey.

> H. J. H. Blow, Under-Secretary, Public Works.

29th August, 1893.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, £1; printing (1,250 copies), 19s.